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1. Purpose and scope (Zweck und Geltungsbereich)  

This organisational plan, which is provided for in the Continuing Education Regulations (Weiterbildungs-
Ordnung der Universität Basel (WBO), § 15), contains the current details of the persons and institutions 
involved in the programme, as well as contact and internet addresses. 

2. Ownership (Trägerschaft)  

• The programme is run by the Basel Institute on Governance, an Associated Institute of the University 
of Basel.  

In accordance with § 5 WBO, continuing education courses at the University of Basel are run by a faculty or 
another organisational unit of the University of Basel designated by the Rectorate. This unit bears academic 
and financial responsibility for the study programme, decides on and applies to the Rectorate for the 
introduction, modification or cancellation of the study programme; it also elects the study programme 
manager (Studiengangleitung) and the study programme committee (Studiengangkommission).  

3. Study programme manager (Studiengangleitung)  

• Dr. Jörg Schmidt, Basel Institute on Governance, joerg.schmidt@baselgovernance.org   

The study programme manager bears operational responsibility for the study programme in accordance with 
§ 8 WBO.  

4. Study programme committee (Studiengangkommission)  

• Prof. Dr. Stefanie Bailer, Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences, University of Basel / Basel 
Institute on Governance, stefanie.bailer@unibas.ch  (Chair)  

• Nicola Bonucci, Basel Institute on Governance, nbonucci.avocat@nbonucci.com   

• Prof. Dr. Sabine Gless, Faculty of Law, University of Basel, sabine.gless@unibas.ch   

• Prof. Dr. Janina Grabs, Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences, University of Basel, 
janina.grabs@unibas.ch   

• Prof. Dr. Aya Kachi, Faculty of Business and Economics, University of Basel, aya.kachi@unibas.ch   

• Dr. Peter Maurer, Basel Institute on Governance, peter.maurer@baselgovernance.org   

https://www.unibas.ch/dam/jcr:60f71594-0bea-42b5-ba86-d4eafc7209e9/441_900_01.pdf
https://www.unibas.ch/dam/jcr:60f71594-0bea-42b5-ba86-d4eafc7209e9/441_900_01.pdf
mailto:joerg.schmidt@baselgovernance.org
mailto:stefanie.bailer@unibas.ch
mailto:nbonucci.avocat@nbonucci.com
mailto:sabine.gless@unibas.ch
mailto:janina.grabs@unibas.ch
mailto:aya.kachi@unibas.ch
mailto:peter.maurer@baselgovernance.org
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• Dr. Jörg Schmidt, Basel Institute on Governance, joerg.schmidt@baselgovernance.org  (study 
programme manager, without voting rights)  

In accordance with § 7 WBO, the study programme committee is the supervisory body of the study 
programme. Among other things, it decides on all applications submitted to it regarding study and 
examination matters.  

5. Lecturers of the study programme (Dozierende des Studiengangs) 

Name Institution Email address Cat. *) 

Dr. Claudia Baez-
Camargo 

Basel Institute on 
Governance / 
University of Basel 

claudia.baez-camargo@unibas.ch   U 

Prof. Dr. Stefanie Bailer University of Basel / 
Basel Institute on 
Governance 

stefanie.bailer@unibas.ch   U 

Dr. Kateryna 
Boguslavska 

Basel Institute on 
Governance 

kateryna.boguslavska@baselgovernance.org   U 

Dr. Jacopo Costa Basel Institute on 
Governance / 
University of Basel 

jacopo.costa@unibas.ch   U 

Juhani Grossmann  Basel Institute on 
Governance 

juhani.grossmann@baselgovernance.org   U 

Vanessa Hans  Basel Institute on 
Governance 

vanessa.hans@baselgovernance.org   U 

Dr. Saba Kassa Basel Institute on 
Governance / 
University of Basel 

saba.kassa@unibas.ch   U 

Dr. Lucy Koechlin University of Basel lucy.koechlin@unibas.ch   U 

Dr. Peter Maurer Basel Institute on 
Governance 

peter.maurer@baselgovernance.org   U 

Thierry Ravalomanda Basel Institute on 
Governance 

thierry.ravalomanda@baselgovernance.org   U 

Jude Schönberg Basel Institute on 
Governance / 
University of Basel 

johanna.schoenberg@unibas.ch   U 

Scarlet Wannenwetsch Basel Institute on 
Governance 

scarlet.wannenwetsch@baselgovernance.org   U 

 

The complete list of all lecturers can be viewed on the programme website.  

mailto:joerg.schmidt@baselgovernance.org
mailto:claudia.baez-camargo@unibas.ch
mailto:stefanie.bailer@unibas.ch
mailto:katery-na.boguslavska@baselgovernance.org
mailto:jacopo.costa@unibas.ch
mailto:juhani.grossmann@baselgovernance.org
mailto:vanessa.hans@baselgovernance.org
mailto:saba.kassa@unibas.ch
mailto:lucy.koechlin@unibas.ch
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*) Cat. = category of the institution:  

U: University 

6. Contact / website of the study programme  

• Basel Institute on Governance  
Steinenring 60  
4051 Basel  

 Phone: +41 61 205 55 11  
Email: study@baselgovernance.org   
Website: https://baselgovernance.org   

mailto:info@baselgovernance.org
https://baselgovernance.org/

